

Legal Department

Telephone 215.841.4000 Fax 215.568.3389 www.exeloncorp.com Business Services Company

Exelon Business Services Company 2301 Market Street/523-1 P.O. Box 8699 Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

RECEIVED

Direct Dial: 215.841.4635

January 20, 2010

JAN 20 2010

Via Overnight Mail

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

James J. McNulty, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: <u>Pa. PUC Docket Nos. M-2009-2082042 and P-2008-2062739</u>

Dear Secretary McNulty:

Pursuant to the Commission's December 10, 2009 Secretarial letter in Docket No. M-2009-2082042 (Office of Competitive Market Oversight), PECO Energy Company notified the Commission on December 11 of its contact persons for competitive market matters. The purpose of this letter is to provide the Commission and the parties to PECO's 2008 default service proceeding at Docket No. P-2008-2062739 with notice that John J. McCawley, PECO's Director of Energy Acquisition, will serve as PECO's Retail Choice Ombudsman.

Mr. McCawley's contact information is as follows:

2301 Market Street Phila., PA 19103 Telephone: 215-841-4854

E-mail: john.mccawley@exeloncorp.com

In addition, PECO Energy Company operates a voice mail box and telephone hotline dedicated to receiving questions from Electric Generation Suppliers and Natural Gas Suppliers, as the initial contact point for suppliers to have their matters addressed, that can be reached as follows:

The EGS/NGS supplier hotline telephone number is 215-841-3700.

The EGS/NGS email box is <u>EGC@peco-energy.com</u>. The EGC stands for "<u>Electric</u> and <u>Gas Choice</u>."

Copies of this notice are being served on all parties in PECO's 2008 default service case.

¹ Petition of PECO Energy Company for Expedited Approval of its Default Service Program and Rate Mitigation Plan, Docket No. P-2009-2062739. Note that in paragraph 78 of the Joint Petition for Settlement of that proceeding, PECO agreed to appoint a retail choice ombudsman with "responsibility for responding to questions from competitive retail suppliers, monitoring competitive market complaints, and facilitating informal dispute resolution."

James J. McNulty, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

January 20, 2010

Page 2

Kindly return a time-stamped copy of this letter in the self-addressed stamped envelope that is enclosed. Do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions regarding this filing.

Very truly yours,

Anthony Gay

Associate General Counsel

cc: Certificate of Service

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PETITION OF PECO ENERGY COMPANY

FOR APPROVAL OF ITS DEFAULT

SERVICE PROGRAM AND RATE

MITIGATION PLAN

DOCKET NO. P-2008-2062739

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of PECO Energy Company's

foregoing Letter in the above-captioned matter in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa.

Code § 1.54:

RECEIVED

JAN 2 0 2010

VIA FIRST-CLASS MAIL

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Christy Appleby, Esquire Tanya McCloskey, Esquire Candis Tunilo, Esquire Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, Fifth Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 Charles D. Shields, Esquire
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Office of Trial Staff
Commonwealth Keystone Building
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Daniel G. Asmus, Esquire Office of Small Business Advocate Suite 1102, Commerce Bldg. 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101 Brian Kalcic Excel Consulting Suite 720-T 225 Meramec Avenue St. Louis, MO 63015

VIA FIRST-CLASS MAIL

RECEIVED

JAN 2.0 2010

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

David M. Kleppinger, Esquire Charis Mincavage, Esquire Barry A. Naum, Esquire McNees, Wallace & Nurick, LLC 100 Pine Street, P.O. Box 1166 Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 Daniel Clearfield, Esquire Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 213 Market Street, 8th Floor P.O. Box 1248 Harrisburg, PA 17108-1248

Todd Stewart, Esquire
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP
Harrisburg Energy Center
100 North Tenth Street
P.O. Box 1778
Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778

Philip A. Bertocci, Esquire Thu B. Tran, Esquire Jonathan M. Stein, Esquire Community Legal Services, Inc. 1424 Chestnut Street, 4th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19102

Divesh Gupta, Esquire Constellation New Energy 111 Market Place Suite 1100 Baltimore, MD 21202 Richard Hahn LaCapra Associates One Washington Mall 9th Floor Boston, MA. 02108

Christopher A. Lewis, Esquire Christopher R. Sharp, Esquire Blank Rome, LLP One Logan Square 130 North 18th Street Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998 Paul F. Mapelli Vice President and General Counsel Consolidated Edison Solutions 701 Westchester Avenue, Suite 300 East White Plains, NY 10604

J. Barry Davis
Chief Deputy City Solicitor
Regulatory Affairs
City of Philadelphia
Law Department
1515 Arch Street, 16th floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Brian R. Greene, Esquire SeltzerGreene, PLC 707 East Main Street Suite 1025 Richmond, Virginia 23219 (Counsel for Reliant Energy, Inc.)

VIA FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Norman J. Kennard, Esquire Thomas T. Niesen, Esquire Charles Thomas III, Esquire Thomas, Long, Niesen & Kennard 212 Locust Street, Suite 500 Harrisburg, PA 17101 Anthony C. DeCusatis, Esquire Thomas P. Gadsden, Esquire Kenneth Kulak, Esquire Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP 1701 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921

Roger D. Colton 34 Warwick Road Belmont, MA 02478

Anthony E Gay

Assistant General Coursel

Exelon Business Services Company

2301 Market Street

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101

215.841.4635

215.568.3389

Anthony.Gay@excloncorp.com

Dated: January 20, 2010

From: Origin ID: REDA (215) 841-6853

Mincy Branch

EXELON

2301 MARKET STREET

S23-1

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



J10100912170124

SHIP TO: (717) 789-8009

BILL SENDER

James McNulty, Secretary
Penna. Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, Second Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120



Ship Date: 20JAN10 ActWgt: 1.0 LB CAD: 7349855/INET3010

Delivery Address Bar Code



Ref # Invoice # PO # Dept #

TRK# 7931 9721 3615

ZN MDTA

THU - 21 JAN A1 STANDARD OVERNIGHT

17120

PA-US

MDT



After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$500, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.